© HESHBON®

HESHBON SCISSORS LIFT

Operation & Maintenance Manual

HL-52X
HL-53X

Please read this manual before you get started.
You must read and understand the precautions for safety to protect your safety
and any damage to your property.






Introduction
Features and characteristics
Names of each part are described
Description
Specification

Safety
Caution Sticker Layout
Danger/warning/caution

Installaion procedures
Checklist before installing
Place of installation (layout)
Installation procedures

Operation
Check points before operation
Operation
Driving Operation

Maintenance
Equipment maintenance and service
Trouble shooting
Check list and periodic maintenance

Appendix

H This manual was prepared in July 2013 the product specifications
contained in this manual are subject to change without notice.




Introduction

I Features and characteristics

Lamp (53X)

Jack lifts mounted
Exclusive wheel alignment

Strong and reinforced

[a\igels S(eie)aly Variable front turn table
durability of locker

Master—Slave cylinde

provide more stable
synchronization
Foot protection guide (52X) One body ramp
2nd descent system (53X)
m Safety locking system
Safe locker » Safety locker that is center of link help your safety
work,
_ » Apply locking sensor to prevent maffunction of the
Cylinder safety locker. (HL-53X)

m Exact sync by Master-Slave cylinder

» Heshbon by the Master-Slave cylinder of the
advanced technology is realized for exact sync,




Introduction ‘

= QOrifice applied

» Orifice (hydraulic safety circuit) is applied to
maintain stable descending speed even if hydraulic
hose is damaged,

Introduction

= One body ramp

»Ramp is composed as one body type with run
way which enables workers to use space efficiently,

m [ amp : HL-53X

»Lamp enables workers to work safely
under the lift with a light,

m 2nd descent system

» Normal descent stops automatically at 150mm
from ground level, The warning buzzer sounds,
and the 2nd descent system allows full descent to
ground level,

m Exclusive Wheel Alignment

» Variable front tum table and rear auto locking
slide slip are applied for dedicated wheel
alignment,




I Names of each part are described

Introduction

— Ramp

Jack

|: Main platform

— Hyd. Block cover

2nd descent sensor(hl-53x)

Link 1

c
()
e
(3]
S
D
o
A
=
=

Tire stopper(front)

Step aid plate

— Master cylinder

L Base




Introduction

— Lamp(hl-53x)

c
o
=
(&]
3
°©
o
o
—
C

—Side slip

Foot protect
guide (hl-52x)

Tire stopper(rear)

Jack safety stopper

(manual)

Mc guide roller

Slave cylinder

Center rolling
Jack cross bar



Introduction ‘

I Description

m HL-53X

Introduction _

(1 Main power switch ([ Main power switch

: Supply or isolate the power of the lift, : Supply or isolate the power of the lift,
(2) Main descent button (2 Main descent button

: Descends the main platform, : Descends the main platform,
(3) Main ascent button (@ Main ascent button

: Ascends the main platform, : Ascends the main platform,
(@ Descent button of the auxiliary lift (@ Descent button of the auxiliary lift

: Descends the jack1, : Descends the jack1,
(® Ascent button of the auxiliary lift (® Ascent button of the auxiliary lift

: Ascends the jack1, : Ascends the jack1,
() Descent button of the auxiliary lift (® Descent button of the auxiliary lift

: Descends the jack2, : Descends the jack?,
(D) Ascent button of the auxiliary lift (@ Ascent button of the auxiliary lift

: Ascends the jack2, : Ascends the jack2,
Lamp Main locker (lock the main platform)

: Function of hanging the safety locker on the
(9 Main locker (lock the main platform) locker rail,
: Function of hanging the safety locker on the
locker rail, (9 2nd descent button

: When the 2nd descent status of main platform,
if you push the number (2) descent button with
pushing this, platform descends to bottom,

Status lamp of the locker ability (number 3)
(when green light, locking is enabled)




Introduction

I Specification

Model Name

HL - 52X, 53X

Capacity

Main Lift : 4,000 Kg / Aux Lift : 2,000 Kg

Used Hydraulic Pressure

240 Kgf/err

Overall Max Height

Main Lift : 1,900 mm / Aux Lift : 530 mm

Min.Runways Height Main Lift : 260 mm / Aux Lift : 200 mm

Stroke Main Lift : 1,640 mm / Aux Lift : 330 mm
Lifting Time Main Lift : 40 ~ 60 sec, / Aux Lift : 5 ~ 15 sec,
Lowering Time Main Lift : 35 ~ 45 sec. / Aux_ Lift : 10 ~ 30 sec,

Standard Motor

Single phase : 2 5HP x 4P x 220V x 50/60Hz
3 phase : 3HP x 4P x 220/380V x 50/60Hz

Net Weight

About 2,100 kg (HL-52X) / 2,150 kg (HL-53X)

Layout Dimension

(L/H/W)

HL-52X : 5,645 X 2,150 X 2,010 mm
HL-53X : 5,945 X 2,150 X 2,010 mm

enjoy repairing

Your source of excellent Equipment - Heshbon

N

Introduction




Precautions for
safety

I Caution Sticker Layout

1. Main Body

Capacity (Body)
Capacity (Jack))

Heshbon Logo

OHEsHEny

Caution/Waming/Danger (Inside)




Precautions for

safety

HESHBON"

Your Source of Excellent Equipment

—® Voltage

Nameplate
(109 X 94 mm)

—®

—

Logo sticker
(180 X 680 mm)

——@ Inspection
(60 X 30 mm)

. Name Plate

'd ~\ 'd N\
HL_5 2 WHEEL ALGNMENT HL_5 3 WHEEL ALGNMENT
SCISSORS LIFT MADE IN KOREA SCISSORS LIFT MADE IN KOREA
MODEL NO. EEL] HL-52X MODELNO. EEL] HL-53X
CAPACITY 54 4,000kg CAPACITY 53 4,000kg
MAX HEIGHT 2|caS0l  DI9! 1,900 mm / 2530 mm MAXHEIGHT 2|caSE0l  DI9! 1,900 mm / 24530 mm
MIN.HEIGHT 2|A%0| I91 260 mm / 24 200 mm MIN.HEIGHT 3|4%0| HI91 260 mm / 4 200 mm
LIFTING TIME HEARE 40 ~ 60 sec. LIFTING TIME HBARE 40 ~ 60 sec.
LOWERNGTIME  3FZhAIZH  35~45sec, LOWERNGTIME  3F2AIZF  35-45sec.
POWER&MOTOR  Z@I Y BE{  EhAk 2 5HP 4P, 220V, 50Hz / 60Hz POWER&MOTOR @1 % €|  ChAK 2 5HP, 4P, 220V, 50Hz / 60Hz
AAk: 3HP, 4P, 220V, 380V, 50/60Hz AFAk: 3HP, 4P, 220V, 380V, 50/60Hz
NETWEIGHT Az About2,100kg NETWEIGHT 2z 2,150kg
DATE OF MANUFACTURE AIZA}  2013.07.01 DATE OF MANUFACTURE. A|Z%AF  2013.07.01
E SERIALNO E SERIALNO
At il At T
B =11 52X1200101 = 4 53X1200101
 ©HesHEON | giEsmamman | | @HESHEON | s




safety

Precautions for ‘

Do not come
under the vehicle
during operation.
» This can cause
injury or death.

I Danger/warning/caution

Rules for illustrations
in the Manual.

These are the rules
for the illustrations

in the manual. Make
sure that you read
them and understand
them. The rules are
applied only to the
manuals of Heshbon
Co,, Ltd.

Evacuate to a safe
place instantly in
the event that the
vehicle tips.

» This can cause
injury or death.

Make sure you follow the instructions,
otherwise critical injury or death can occur.

Make sure you follow the instructions,
otherwise critical injury or damage can occur.

Make sure you follow the instructions:
otherwise, injury or damage can occur

The terms are described to enhance the
understanding of the equipment.

Information to use the equipment
efficiently.

Precautions or check points for the use
of the equipment.

¥4
Stoe!
QZP Please refer to the page.

Do not overload
the rated capacity.
» This can cause
injury or death.

Please grounded
to prevent electric
shock.

N

|warning

Only trained
personnel may
operate the
equipment.
Inexperience can
cause accidents.

Position the vehicle
to make sure that

it is balanced front
and rear, right and
left(otherwise the
vehicle may fall off).

Do not operate
damaged equipment(a
critical accident could
occur - contact your
Heshbon supplier)

After that a vehicle
is placed on the

lift make sure that
the hand brake is
applied. Passenger
transport is
forbidden.

3l

ey

L)




Precautions for ‘

safety
wWarning
Allow no Before lowering When the vehicle Do not lift a
unauthorized the lift, check is lifted, do not vehicle using one
persons in the that there are rock it as this may pair of arms only.
work area. no obstructions dislodge it.
under the vehicle
or the lift arms.
7 ~ A
¥ o
wWarning
To avoid injury, Before going To avoid being Do not modify

Do not rock the
vehicle when lifted.
Do not use a high
pressure cleaner
as the vehicle lower
part.

Read and fully

understand the
manual before
using the lift

Check the
safety devices
to see that they
are clean and
operable.

keep your feet clear | under the lift, electrocuted, the control panel
of the arms and make sure that disconnect the or the safety
carriages. the safety pawls main power functions as this
are engaged. before opening may impair their
the control panel. function.
'
| Cavtion

If the lift is idle for a
long time, disconnect
the main power
supply. In the event
of thunder storm.
disconnect the main
power supply.

W

il

4
=

(1 B



Installation

Installation ‘

or from Heshbon's appointed representatives. Failure to observe this
cavtion| makes the lift warranty invalid. If the lift is to be moved to another site at a

——I ‘ The lift should be installed by skilled engineers either from Heshbon

later date, it must be reinstalled by skilled engineers either from Heshbon
or from Heshbon's appointed representatives.

I Checklist before installing

The site must be flat
and horizontal, The floor
must have minimum
150mm depth of
reinforced concrete,

Surface load under
the posts must be
minimum 25N/ms .

To maintain the warranty, the lift
is intended for indoor installation
only. In the event that it is
installed outside it should be
protected from snow and rain,
Outdoor installation makes the
warranty invalid,

Ambient temperature Vehicle access to the There must be a safe
-10c to 50°c . Do not lift must be safe and working distance of
operate under freezing easy, minimum 1m between
conditions, the lift and the wall or
any fixed object,
—loc
—10°c

-Hoist to be installed in
dry location,

-If hoist is installed in a
Pit sufficient drainage
should be allowed to
keep hoist dry,

-If hoist gets does

get wet make sure all
electrical wiring is dried
before operation as
could cause electric
shock or damage to
PCB.

To ensure that the
anchor is secure, the
hole for an anchor bolt
must be more than
2/3 of the bolt length,

Skilled engineers of
Heshbon or its sale
representative agency
shall install the lift,
otherwise a failure
may occur,

THE GROUND)




Installation ‘

I Place of installation (Layout)

Checkpoints before selecting the place of installation
(@ Distance from the wall or any fixed object (@ Drive-on direction
® position of power post and slave posts @ Ceiling height

[HL—52X (On ground) J

—
5]
(=} .

1580

5000
2150
1010
I
=

Installation

2019
1900
2000

735 ‘ 2620 ‘ 2290 ‘
5645 ‘
[HL—52X (In ground) J e |
T |
il =i
)
I g
T |
NN
B | E

315,

1760
1640

1900

260

1260




Installation ‘

HL-53X (On ground) J

Installation

5000

2150
1010

570

I

S

7580

3
_ 3
= =
415 ‘
815 —
1617 N 595
3
§
—
o
NRE
SER s ]
3&1}1?&1':'. i e — B
735 ‘ 2620 2580 ‘
5945 | _
5130
HL-53X (In ground) J .
E u.“
5
ic]
il
o
3 ‘
§ i
9
415
2500 5110 —
4500 315
1485 1617 595
I
1=
=
u“-‘r

2620

1560

4850




Installation ‘

I Installation procedures

(@Precise horizon adjustment bolt
®Shims ©Anchor bolt

m Fixation horizon of the base

» After adjusts horizon of the product precisely,
fix up using anchor bolt,

Adjustment the horizon of the base

After measure the horizontal status, lay down the lie,
(in case of precise adjustment, use 'a' bolt)

Fixation of base (anchor)

N\

After adjusts horizon, fix up the base platform using
anchor,

Anchor bolt installation.

(1) Drill a hole. (d: hole depth)

(2) Clean the inside of the hole.

(3) Put the anchor bolt into the hole and hammer
in until it reaches the bottom of the hole.

(4) Tighten the bolt with a spanner. (a:35~45mm)
(Torque : 80~100 N,m)

= Connection of oil pressure hose

» Connect ail pressure hose by referring oil pressure line d
(Refer to part list oil pressure circuit)

COMTROL PANEL

iagram, (HL-52X/53X)

MASTER CYLINDER(R)

Installation




Installation

®
0
o
K=
=
©
—
o
<
.2
=
0o
@
=
c
[}
O
[ ]

» Connect air hose by referring to air line diagram, (Refer to part list air circuit diagram)
(HL-52X/53X)

c
Qo
=
o
©
fe

17
=




Operation

I Check points before operation

-
‘ Before loading the lift, check the following
points.

B Test operation

|r

Operate ascent and descent 2~3 times under no
load condition.

@« M Switch operation
@ Check that the ascent and descent push buttons are

working correctly.

D
¥

/

-
M Hydraulic check
Operation
Checkif there are no hydraulic leaks from either
° cylinders, pipes, or hose joins.

o
[\
~
M Mechanical check
\l/ Check the tightness of all nuts, bolts, etc.
. B Exterior check

Check the exterior of the lift to ensure that there is
no obvious damage.

M Cleanliness
Check every day that the lift is clean and that
the work area is clean and free from debris or
obstructions.

Inspect the lift everyday to operate the lift

safely for a long time. 19

~

-




Operation

I Operation

Prior to use

Check that the platforms are parked at floor
level by using the descent button. Check that
the auxiliary lift is at the down position.

Prior to vehicle entry

Check that the position of the righthand
(movable) platform is suitable for the
majority of the vehicles to be lifted. Fix
the platform at this position with the bolts
provided.

s Attention before you enter
| Cavtion
-

Operation Remove the humidity Attention the  After you drive After you drive
of the tire before sudden stop. into the lift, hold into the lift, get
you enter. the side break. out of the car.

Ascent

Operate the ascent button until platforms
reach the chosen work height. park on the
relevant ratchet holes.

N

Auxiliary lift operation

Raise the auxiliary lift app. 50mm to allow
adjustment of the rear extensions. Position
the rubber blocks provided under the
vehicle pick—-up points. Again,operate

the auxiliary lift ascent button to raise the
vehicle to the required work height.

Vehicle repair

Perform the necessary repairs and/

or maintenance on the vehicle. After

completion,lower the auxiliary lift. As

/ /l soon as the vehicle load is firmly on the
platforms, stop the descent of the auxiliary

/ PN — lift, remove the rubber pads, push in the

extensions, and lower to bottom position.
Lower main lift.




Operation ‘

I Driving Operation

Operation of the main lift

; JSTO » Ascent
M

-Main lift ascents when ascent button
is pressed.

» Descent

-Main lift descents when descent button
is pressed. (Descents on 1st and 2nd)

-1st descent: Descents to 150mm from
ground when button is pressed.

-2nd descent: Descents again when
button no.2 and 9 buttons are pressed
at same time. (Buzzer sounds)
(HL-53X)

Buzzer operation

Sounds on 2nd descent stage of main lift.
(150mm from ground)

. N

» The buzzer sounds when possibility
of trouble is high.

Operation

Operation of underbody lighting (optional)

::): A set of 4 light units to provide ultimate

-, < underbody lighting is available as an
TR N option.

‘8 Parking button

Lowers the lift to the first available parking
position at working height, thereby
ensuring that the lift platforms and cross
members are horizontal and ensuring
stability during the repair work.




Operation ‘

m Safety Devices

[l Operating Safety Locker

» Operate safety device for safe
maintenance work.
(Operates where the center of the link,
main, auxiliary lift)

Alignment Sensor (Photo sensor)

» There is photo sensor left/right side of the
main lift and auxiliary lift. If the heights
of the left/right platform are different or if
there is any obstacle inside of the
platform, the lift stops and bell rings.

Manual Jack Safety Locker-Optional
(Center rolling jack is applied)

» If the lift center 2 level is used, operate
the safety lock manually and use it safely.




Maintenance ‘

I Equipment maintenance and service

» Grease or oil should be applied every
2 or 3 months to the parts shown
below.

Injecting Grease

» Inject enough grease at shaft of auxiliary
lift and roller. (2~3 month period)
» Aucxiliary lift slide rubbing surface.

Injecting Ol

» Location of injecting lubricating oil
- Paints the lubricant oil to the rubbing
surface, base platform every 2~3 month.

= Cleanliness

» Check the working area under and ;
> — around the lift for cleanliness. Check visibly Maintenance
TN if any nuts or bolts are loose or missing.
Replace and retighten as necessary.
m » Safety Devices
Check the area around the safety devices

for cleanliness and any obstruction.

= Check the snap-ring of the link axis

» Check the existence of the inside and

X outside of the link axis.




Maintenance

= Emergency descent

How to descent the lift manually

In emergency

» Release of the main, auxiliary lift locker
(1) Release of the locker
(2) Lay down lies,

Maintenance

It is necessary

(D when a blackout or the hydraulic circuit
failure occurs

(2 When the lift cannot descend as specified in the
troubleshooting

Preparation Before Operating

(H Remove any object under the lift.

@ Turn off the main power switch and panel
power switch.

(® Manually release the locker
In case of locking state, releases the
locker while another hydraulic device is
lifting the locker 30 mm high. .

@ After taking the pieces manually apart,
put the supports between lockers.

Danger

This situation is potentially very
dangerous.

This operation should not be undertaken
by unskilled staff. Therefore, if in any
doubt, call your lift supplier immediately
for after sales service.

Operation procedure of manual descent

*Remove the cover of the powerpack.
Remove the solenoid valve hexagon cap
(19mm) in the middle of the pump manifold.
Turn the emergency cock lever (a) very slowly
anti-clockwise. Too much movement will
increase descent speed too much.



Maintenance

baner ' Turn the emergency cock lever very
slowly to ensure that descent speed is
slow and safe, especially if there is a
vehicle on the lift.

| Steps after completing the operation

Turn the lever clockwise and lock it securely
when the lift reaches bottom position.
Replace and refit the hexagon cap. Request
after sales service to check the lift.

Powerpack pressure

Danger

The pressure is set by the factory.
The lift may be damaged if the
operator increases the pressure.

If the equipment does not lift the rated
capacity,contact your lift supplier for
engineer assistance.

Maintenance

Information for the authorized service
engineer only

Open the control panel and install a
pressure gauge in the pump manifold as
shown. The pressure adjusting screw (a) is
sealed by the factory.

Remove the seal and adjust the pressure
with a screwdriver. This should be done
while pressing the ascent button at the
same time and with the lift loaded with the
full rated capacity.

Proper pressure by model :
HL-52X/53X - 240kgf/cnt




Maintenance ‘

Oil Change

» Oil should be changed 3 months after
installation and thereafter annually.

Qil Change Procedure

(™ Remove the cover of the hydraulic unit.

@ Remove the oil filter cap and dipstick.
Carefully remove the oil drain plug and
allow the oil to discharge into a suitable
container.

@ Refit the drain plug and tighten.

@ Refill the oil tank with new oil.

(® Check with the dipstick that the level is
correct, raise and lower the lift and
recheck that the level is still correct.

If not, top up with oil.
® Refit the cover.

@ Cap of the oil tank @ Oil injection
® Oil tank @ Oil discharge Q.
© Cover of the e

hydraulic unit

y At the annual oil change, after having drained
@ Oil nozzle cap

the oil tank, remove the oil tank from the pump
and check the condition of the pump filter.
Clean or replace as necessary.

Replace tank and follow the above procedure.

HAir Regulator Maintenance

Maintenance _o Lubricator

Disconnect the air line. Check the level of
oil in the lubricator and top up at intervals
as necessary. Type of oil according to

the air tool manufacturer's specifications.
Refit air line.

Moisture Separator

Check at regular intervals and drain the
moisture separator glass through the
drain plug as necessary. Refit air line.

Pressure Adjustment

Pressure should be maintained at
minimum  6kg/cr and maximum 8kg/cnr.
Adjust regulator cap as necessary.




Maintenance

I Trouble shooting

Symptoms

Checkpoint

Corrective Action tobe taken

Hydraulic
Cylinder
And Its
Units

An abnormal noises
at motor,

1. Rated capacity is exceeded.
2. Relief pressureis low.
3. Shortage of hydraulic ol

1. Operate within rated capacity.

2. Adjust to relif pressure (275 bar)

3. Let air out of the hydraulic unit
after supplying the oil.

Hydraulic oil is

1. Defect inhydraulic hoses.

1. Replace the hydraulic hose.

leaking. 2. Leakage fromconnecting parts. 2. Tighten the connection.
3. Bad cylinder packing. 3. Request A/S.
Qilis contaminated. Check if an water or Foreign substance Exchange oil (annually)

comes into the cylinder.

(Hydraulic oil : 32CST/12litter)

Thelift is not move up..

Checkif the ol is leaked or
hydraulic pump are damaged.

Contact customer service department.

Thelift is not lowered.

Checkif the value is properly operated.

Contact customer service department.

The fittingparts is
rusted.

Checkif the greaseis not
sufficiently injected.

Inject the grease every 1 month.

Electric
Devices

Moto is not operating
and the abnormal
noise at motor is
listened,

1. Checkiif the motor is damaged.

2. Checkiif the fuse is opened.

3. Checkif the push button is damaged.

4. Checkif the upper limit is operated.

5. Checkiif wiring gauge is proper.

6. Checkif the input power less than
200V is supplied.

1Replace themotor (Reauest A/S).
2. Replace the fuse after solving trouble.
3. Replace the push button (Reauest A/S).
4. Re-operate after lowering the lift.
5. Replace to the cable with

over 3.5mm2 diameter.
6. Increase the input power capacity.

Fuse is snapped 1. Check the Contact of magnetic contactor. 1. Replacement (Reouest A/S).
2. Check the capacity of circuit breaker. 2. Replacement (Request A/S).
3. Checkif the wire is damaged. 3. Replacement after checking.

Motor is operating 1. Checkiif the rotating direction 1. Re-operate after changing

but lift is not moved up.

of motor is correct.
2. Checkiif hydraulic lines is damaged.

the phase connection.
2. Refer to check points for
hydraulic cylinder and unit.

Maintenance




Maintenance

Maintenance

I Check list and periodic maintenance

Inspection Points to be Items to be Inspection Action to be Replacement
Period Checked Checked Method Taken Period
R”bbef Support for Abrasion And Deformation Visual Replacement 1 Year
Adjustment
1 Week
Magnetic Contactor Damage of Contact Measurement Replacement 2 Year
Visual 2 Year
Wire Rope Abrasion, Deformation, Replacement
d Breaking of Wi 2 Months 6 Months
and Sreaking OTTI® | yse Over 20 Times (Use Over 20 Times
Per One Day) Per One Day)
Post Guide Abrasion Visual Replacement 4 Year
3 Months
DU Bush Abrasion Visual Replacement 4 Year
Axle for Wire Pulley Noise And Abrasion Visual Replacement 5 Year
Wire Pulley Abrasion Visual Replacement 5 Year
Electrical Damage of Components Measurement Replacement 3 Year
Components
6 Months
Hydraulic Oil Shortage of Oil Visual Replacement 1 Year
Piston Seal Kit Qil Leak or Deformation Visual Replacement 3 Year
1 Year
Load Seal Kit Oil Leak or Deformation Visual Replacement 3 Year




This installation manual is
prepared as of July 2013. This
manual is subject to change
without prior notice if the lift
specificaion is changed.




01(Overall-onground)

s | FY(EE) FY(E2) =2 |14 =] a4

NO. | PART NAME PART NAME Q'TY | SPECIFICATION DWG.NO. ITEM NO.
1 | ZYREUEFS) PLATFORM ASSEMBLY(R) 1 52X0B001/53X0B001
2 | 242YEES) PLATFORM ASSEMBLY (L) 1 52X0B002/53X0B002
3 | HOARYERS/ES) BASE ASSEMBLY (R/L) 2(R1L1) 52X0C002/52X0C003/53X0C000
4 | 1HYARYEEE/ES) LINK 1 ASSEMBLY(R/L) 2(R1L1) 52X0E002/52X0E003
5 | 2HAARYEFS/ES) LINK 2 ASSEMBLY(R/L) 2(R1/L1) 52X0F002/52X0F003
6 | A2ICZYE(0IAE) CYLINDER ASSEMBLY (MASTER) 2 52XGO0A/53XGOO0A | 52X0G003
7 | MaiozYE(E0E) CYLINDER ASSEMBLY (SLAVE) 2 52XG20A/53XG20A | 52X0G203
8 | BRIFEHZYE MAIN UPPER LOCKER ASSEMBLY 2 52XG30A/53XG30A
9 | EIOJOIAETAHERL) TIRE STOPPER(R/L) 2(R1/L1) 52XHS0A/53XH50A | 52G75000/52G 75001
10 | AOIESEZYE SIDE SLIP ASSEMBLY 2
11 | FARRRIQHZYE RAMP ASSEMBLY 2 52XL00A/53XL00A | 52G05500
12 | RYUSAESEHINIHR) HOSE PROTECT COVER(2) 3 |23t*35+135%1000L | 52X003A/53X003A | 31X00235
13 | HZULTAH RS CONNECT RAMP 2 52XPO0A/53XPO0A | 52G06100
14 | 2EEHEZRYE CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 1 52G39000-001/53699000-001

ZESMERYEF(KCS) CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY (KCs) 1 52699000-002/53G99000-002

15 | MEISYHIRARAUZYS CENTER ROLLING JACK CROSS BAR ASS'Y 2 52G53000
16 | MREZI03FYTYPE(52G,53G)(1) | JACK ASSEMBLY JO3 HYD. TYPE(52G,53G)(1) 1 J0320000
17 | MREUZI03-RFYTYPE(52G,53G)(2) | JACK ASSEMBLY JO3 HYD. TYPE(52G,53G)(2) 1 0320000




02(Overall-inground)

S| FY(EE) SY(ID) & |74 =] il

NO. | PARTNAME PART NAME P SPECIFICATION DWG.NO. ITEM NO.
1 | 543REEFS) PLATFORM ASSEMBLY(R) 1 52X0B001/53X0B001
2 | $YPEYEESD) PLATFORM ASSEMBLY(L) 1 52X0B002/53X0B002
3 | HOAREFS/ES) BASE ASSEMBLY(R/L) 2(R1L1) 52X0C002/52X0C003/53X0C000
4 | 1HYIRYUE(TE/ES) LINK 1 ASSEMBLY(R/L) 2(R1/L1) 52X0E002/52XOE003]
5 | 2HYAREUE(FS/ZS) LINK 2 ASSEMBLY (R/L) 2(R1/L1) 52X0F002/52X0F003
6 | M2IHZRYE(OIAE) CYLINDER ASSEMBLY (MASTER) 2 52XGO0A/53XGOOA | 52X0G003
7 | 2eHzEEEH0E) CYLINDER ASSEMBLY (SLAVE) 2 52XG20A/53XG20A | 52X0G203
8 | HYRENZYSE MAIN UPPER LOCKER ASSEMBLY 2 52XG30A/53XG30A
9 | EIO[QAET(1)H2E TIRE STOPPER(1) 2 52XH10A/53XH10A | 52G51000

10 | EIO|0AEHQ)HZERAL) TIRE STOPPER(2)(R/L) 2(R1/L1) 52XH20A/53XH20A | 52G52000/52G52001
11 | MOIESEZEE SIDE SLIP ASSEMBLY 2

12 | 2ESHLZYE CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 1 52699000-001/53G99000-001

ZESHERYF(KCS) CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY (KCs) 1 52699000-002/53G99000-002

13 | MEISYUIRALBANZYE CENTER ROLLING JACK CROSS BAR ASS'Y 2 52G53000

14 | MREUEZI03RYTYPE(52G,53G)(1) | JACK ASSEMBLY JO3 HYD. TYPE(52G,53G)(1) 1 0320000

15 | MRYZI03-FYTYPE(52G,53G)(2) | JACK ASSEMBLY JO3 HYD. TYPE(52G,53G)(2) 1 J0320000

16 | ODHEAO|AZRE(52G/53G) PIT FRAME ASSEMBLY (52G/53G) 1 52XA10A/53XAT10A | 52G79995/53G79999




I 03(Platform)




s | EYER) YD) = | #3 =6 ol
NO. | PART NAME PART NAME Q SPECIFICATION DWG.NO. ITEM NO.
1 | HRISZYARERS) MAIN PLATFORM (R) 1 52GBOOH/53GBOOH 52G01000/53G01000
2 | HRISLAHEE(ES) MAIN PLATFORM(L) 1 52GBO0H/53GBOOH 52G01500/53G01500
3 | #xEE WRENCH BOLT 8 | MsxIsL WBM0815
4 | Am2jopAt SPRING WASHER 8 | M8 WSMO08
5 | "ot PLAIN WASHER 8 | M8 WPMO08
6 | s1EE HEX BOLT 6 | M12x30L HEXM1230
7 | 2maeht SPRING WASHER 6 | M12 WSM12
8 | "t PLAIN WASHER 6 | M2 WPM12
9 | szeE HEX BOLT 6 | M14x30L HEXM1430
10 | AR SPRING WASHER 6 | M4 WSM14
11| B PLAIN WASHER 6 | M4 WPM14
12 | sZ=E HEX BOLT 2 | M14x70L HEXM1470
13 | SHHE HEX NUT 2 | M4 HNM 14
14 | LTS3 FOOT PLATE 1 6tx65x400x349.9 | 52GB20A/53GB20A L5BAB200
15 | RFUEE SET SCREW 4 | M8x1sL MWBMO815
16 | oj2lEsDR HEAD PROTECT RUBBER 2 | @415x40L 52GB29A/53GB29A L5BAB190
17 | MAQRSAKHE JACK SWITCH BOX 1 52GB34C/53GB34C 52G11240
18 | Alaaglz| SEESAW SWITCH 2 | 6P3EH10A WOE-6310MG
19 | S20WAEE ROUND HEAD BOLT 4 | M5x8L RHCBMO508
20 | ATRIQMA} SPRING WASHER 4 | M5 WSMO5
21 | 82322FMQ) PLATFORM CENTER COVER(2) 1 2.3t58x570 52GB36(/53GB36B 52G01350
22 | MAQIR|BAGHT JACK SWITCH BOX COVER 1 1.6043.5x330 52GB38C/53GB38C 52G11250
23 | S20zirgE ROUND HEAD BOLT 2| M4xsL RHCBMO0408
24 | AR} SPRING WASHER 2 | M4 WSMO4
27 | B2E%EEA AUXILIARY PLATFORM 2 | 450G7x475x570 | 52GB61A/53GB61B 53G90310
28 | HEjolEsUM()AHEE AUXILIARY PLATFORM(1) 4 52GN30B/53GN30B 52G00300
29 | MOIEEZYE SIDE SLIP ASSEMBLY 2
30 | HBUYSRYARE WORKING LAMP 4 53GB26A 42F96000
31 | sz WORKING LAMP COVER 4 | 32630x42x436 | 53GB39A 53G62000







HS | ZY(EE) (=) =& | 4 =l B4

NO. | PART NAME PART NAME Q SPECIFICATION DWG.NO. TEM NO.

1 | HolrHBEERS) BASE(R) 1 52XCO0A/53XCO0A | 52X0C000
2 | HolAHEEES) BASE() 1 52XCO0A/53XCO0A | 52X0C001
3 | drYrEE WEDGE ANCHOR BOLT 12| M16+125L ANCW-16-125
4 | sojrzam BASE LINK SHAFT 2| A35x452L 52XCO3A/53XC0O3A | 52X0C030
5 | PFazEE SET SCREW 12| Mi6#50L MWBM 1650
6 | SA4EGS) HEX NUT(THIN) 20 | M6 HN3M16
7 | Falauz GREASE NIPPLE 2| prigresT GN-1/85
8 | Dutoi DU BUSHING 4 | DU3540 DU3540
9 | szEEWR) HEX BOLT(BRASS) 1| M550 HEXBMO515
10 | SZHERR) HEX NUT(BRASS) 2 | Ms HNBMOS
11 | oM Ezy SAFETY SENSOR AUXILIARY BRACKET | 1 | 3.2t%35%55 53XC15A 52F02550
12 | S2024rigE ROUND HEAD BOLT 2| massL RHCBMO405
13 | Am2iopt SPRING WASHER 4 | w4 WsM04
14 | Bomt PLAIN WASHER 4 | w4 WPMO4
15 | S202KAEE ROUND HEAD BOLT 2| massL RHCBMO408
16 | 25xEE SET SCREW 8 | Mi6xd0L MWBM 1640
17 | bustola DU BUSHING 4 | pU3s2S DU3525
18 | 2@MMEE PROXIMITY SENSOR BRACKET 1| 23t615+34%30 53XC26A 52F02180
19 | SHAIAEHASIA(15)(AF) | HARNESS(PROXIMITY SENSOR)(15) 1| 200 53XW10A 52F10360
20 | S20ilAEE ROUND HEAD BOLT 2 [ mas20L RHCBMO420
21 | Ho|A%EEI0[=R) BASE FOOT PROTECT GUIDE(R) 1| 16t+104+144%2620 | 52XB65A 52X0B650
22 | vlojagres1012 (1) BASE FOOT PROTECT GUIDE(L) 1| 16t¥104+144%2620 | 52xB65A 52X0B651







s | 2YER) E2Y(ER) > | 72 =} Z4

NO. | PART NAME PART NAME P SPECIFICATION DWG.NO. ITEM NO.
1| 19 RERS) LINK 1(R) 1 52XE00A/53XEQ0A 52X0E000
2 | 1HAIABEES) LINK 1(0) 1 52XE00A/53XE00A 52X0EQ01
3 | RFHREE SET SCREW 20 | M8x15L MWBMO815
4 | DUBIOR DU BUSHING 4 | DU4040 DU4040
5 | daicsisn CYLINDER BOTTOM SHAFT 2 | MO*357L 52XEO7A/53XE07A 52G03515
6 | d2EAR() CYLINDER UPPER SHAFT(1) 2 | A35%355L 52XE20A/53XE20A 52X0E200
7 | 1aasgselo PLATFORM SLIDER 4 | 37+80%82 52XE23A/53XE23A 52G00040
8 | Hmmy EDGE RUBBER 2 | 3t«80L 52XE24A/53XE24A 52X0E240
9 | AN TEFS) LINK 2(R) 1 52XFO0A/53XFO0A 52X0F000
10 | 2HYIHBEES) LINK 2() 1 52XFO0A/53XFO0A 52X0F001
11 | DUHIOIY DU BUSHING 4 | DU3540 DU3540
12 | F2la4E GREASE NIPPLE 6 PT1/8"*ST GN-1/85
13 | DUHIOIY DU BUSHING 4 | DU4050 DU4050
14 | @3s7H LINK CENTER SHAFT 2 | M0*375L 52XFO9A/53XFO9A 52G04055
15 | 292 CIRCLP 4 | CS40 SN-CS40
16 | Aoys CYLINDER UPPER SHAFT 2| A35+260L 52XF10A/53XF10A 52G04060
17 | oiRlszdayy MAIN PLATFORM SHAFT 2 | A35%476L 52XF13A/53XF13A 52G04070
18 | 28135 A710|=(4) LINK 2 HOSE GUIDE(4) 2 | 16t%26%36%140 | 52XF19A/53XF19A 52X0F190
19 | EHANHTEE(TH3E) | TRUSS HEAD TAPPING BOLT 4 | M5*13L TRTBMO513
20 | ARICiERRTQ) CYLINDER BOTTOM SHAFT(2) 2 | Mo*262L 52XF20A/53XF20A 52X0F200
21 | 2¢iy3so|as2tole BASE SLIDER 4 | 335+80+845 52XF23A/53XF23A 52G00050
22 | Hmmy EDGE RUBBER 2| 3700 52XF24A/53XF24A 52X0F240




I 06(Cylinder, Locker)




we| FYE2) FY(32) 3 | #4 =) el
NO. | PARTNAME PART NAME QTY | SPECIFICATION DWG.NO. ITEM NO.
1 | HRICIHESORAE) TUBE(MASTER) 2 52X0G001
2 | REEAREEE) ROD BAR(MASTER) 2 52X0G002
3 | WAE(ERAE) PISTON(MASTER) 2 | ng9ra25L 52XGO3A/53XGO3A | LSBAGO30
4 | UmUHPI00-ETOKVALQUA) | U-PACKING(UHP100)-(VALQUA) 4 | 1M00x1g5+9BY UHP1008509-
5 | flofgpoLy) WEARRING(POLY) 2 A00%95+2.5T+10H WEAR1009510P
6 | 0-ARYB) O-RNG 2 | raa OROP44
7 | #AgEH) WRENCH BOLT(H) 4 | M16s35L WBHM1635
8 | sIc7ttorAE) HEAD COVER(MASTER) 2| ML 52XGO4A/S3XGO4A | LSBAGO4O
9 | AEAY DUST SEAL 2 | M3xn51458 DHS435105
10 [ 2EAY ROD SEAL 4 | M3xn53+6B ROD43536
1 | gl WEARRNG 2 | M3+n48+108 WEAR434810
12 |o¥ ORING 2 |G ORGY5
13 [ F2lAUZ GREASE NIPPLE 8 | PTI/g" 5% GN-1/845
14 | DU DUBUSHING 8 | Du3s40 DU3540
15 | SFASEM) SET SCREW(WHITE) 2 | ms«sL MWBMO808W
16 | 27 STEEL BALL 2 |36 BALL3/16"
17 | pusio DUBUSHING 8 | DU40s0 DU4050
18 | RYTOIZRA) HYDRAULIC PPE(RIL) (R1/L1){ AM01tx98x113+450 | 52XG10A/53XG10A | 52X0G103/52X0G102
19 | Y24E MALE CONNECTOR 2 | Mox1/dpT BMC10-1/4
20 | @sAQLR MALE HOSE UNION 2 | M0*1/2-20UNF BHUM10-02G
21 | 22imAZYEE1S) ORIFICE ASSEMBLY 2 31571210
22 | ZzAomA ORIFICE ADAPTER 2 | 19+19+55L 52XG11A/53XGT1A | 31571202
23 [ HUZ(2y STEELNIPPLE(ST) 2 | PTI/4+PTI/4 HMCM-1/4-1/45
24 | @2juanny ORFFICE SPRNG 2 | MRAGAATT=8CH18L | 52XGT2A/53XG12A | 31571203
25 | 22jmja ORFICE 2 | 9x9+8L(M2) 52XG13A/53XG13A | 31571201
26 | atEH0r BOTTOM LOCK ARM 4 [ 16t111+570 52XG14A/53XG14A | 52G04528
27 | 4R=7H01Y UPPER LOCK ARM 4 | 16t+102.5%591.5 52XG15A/53XG15A | 52G05010
28 | 4ESFolAABERL) UPPER LOCK ARM(R/L) (R1/L1) 53XG30A 53G05300
29 | oREHAT UPPERLOCK ARM SUPPORTER 2| 6tx55+122+124 52XG16A/53XG16A | 52G05020/53G05020
30 | S2ORMIRIZE ROUND HEAD BOLT 12 | Me*10L RHCBMO610
31 [ Amaept SPRING WASHER 12 | M6 WSMOG
32 | s20feRRisE ROUND HEAD WRENCH BOLT 8 M12+25L WRBM1225
33 [ Amaept SPRING WASHER 16 | M12 WsM12
34 | 3HE2301242)2/c BOTTOM LOCK ARM SUPPORTER 2 9t+124%127+131 52XG17A/53XG17A | L5BAG130
35 | s20f2RIAIEE ROUND HEAD WRENCH BOLT 8 | M12s30L WRBM1230
36 | Mollojgiclay JACK AIR CYLINDER BRACKET 2 3.2t%38+50+84 52XG19A 51G95100
QIS 7{5HA0I0{2IC DT | LOCK RELEASE ARCYLNDERBRACKET | 2 | 3.21x38+84+85 53XG19A 53695100
37 | 2EHMDHCY(52F/536) PROXIMITY SENSORBRACKET(S2F/53G) | 2 | 2.3t+30+76 53XG18A 52704590
38 [ SIACHMMN @) HARNESS(PROXIMITY SENSOR 1) 2 | 1200 53XW10A 52F10380
39 | HRICiAREER01E) TUBE(SLAVE) 2 52X0G201
40 | 2EEAHEE0IE) ROD BAR(SLAVE) 2 52X0G202
41 | JAEEH01E) PISTON(SLAVE) 2 | ng9ra25L 52XG23A/53XG23A | 52X0G230
42 | UHRYS) U-PACKING 2 | A90*A806B UHP908006
43 | glof(poLy) WEARRING(POLY) 2 AQO*NB5*2.5t+15H WEAR908515P
44 | o-U(ReE) ORNG 2 | P40 ORP40
45 | F=7HHE2]0l) HEAD COVER(SLAVE) 2 | M00+4IL 52XG24A/53XG24A | 52X0G240
46 | HAEAIZ(DHS40) DUST SEALIDHS40) 2| MO*MB65/5B DHS4048065
47 | pusiofzl DUBUSHING 2 | Du4030 DU4030
48 | HUZ(E) STEEL NIPPLE(ST) 2 | PT1/4x05U HMCM-1/4-05U
49 | @e[mAvtol= ORIFICE GUIDE 2 | M0+M355t 52XG2TA/S3XG2TA | 52F71205
50 | AARYAZR(O0jSA2|EIZ) EXTENSION SPRNG 2 | 708xn14x65C 52XG38A/53XG38A | 52N53628
51 | A& () CABLE HOLDER(1) 2| 16tx18+50+50 52XG41A/53XGA1A | LSBAGA10
52 | EAADIIMYEEH3Z) | TRUSS HEAD TAPPING BOLT 4 | Ms+13L TRTBMO513
53 | AoIEEHR) CABLE HOLDER(2) 2| 23t:25:50+53 52XGA2A/53XGA2A | L5BAGA20
54 | SAaAdo LRI ZYE LOCK RELEASE AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY | 2 52XU00A/53XUO0A | 52F00350
55 | E7fstloo a2 TUBE(LOCK RELEASE AR CYLINDER) 2| A35x58L 52XU02A/53XU02A | 30N93120
56 | HEASAUSEE) ONE TOUCH AIR NIPPLE(ELBOW) 2 M5*90E*Ad ECO504E
57 | 243FY8) CRCLP 2 | s SN-CR25
58 | S20RIWAIEE ROUND HEAD BOLT 8 | m4xi0L RHCBMO410
59 | Angemt SPRING WASHER 8 | m4 WSMO4
60 | EAaIAARICAE PISTON(LOCK RELEASE AIR CYLINDER) 2| n0x49L 52XU03A/53XU03A | 52F00353
61 (0¥ O-RNG 2 | Pi6 ORP16
62 | SAaAdoMRIgATY LOCK RELEASE AIR CYLINDER SPRING 2 | MBA4*ME*A36L¥SC| 52XUOSA/S3XUOSA | 30N93150
63 | SHAHAOIOIAZICISTIBE | HEAD COVERLOCK RELEASE AIR CYLINDER) 2 | A5l 52XU0BA/S3XUOBA | 30N93160
64 | dojzig=ETt0)=8 AR CYLINDER ROD GUIDE BAR 2 | Arist0L 52XUO7A/S3XUO7A | 42F04759
65 | MRiciZaZOAE) CYLINDER ASSEMBLY (MASTER) 2 52XGOOA/53XGOOA | 52X0G003
66 | HRCIZYFE0l2) CYLINDER ASSEMBLY(SLAVE) 2 52XG20A/53XG20A | 52X0G203
67 | 52x-HICIAYYZE[OHAE]) | 52X-CYLINDER SEAL KITIMASTER) 2 52X0G004
68 | 52X-M2ICIA|LRYZIE (£2{0]5) 52X-CYLINDER SEAL KIT(SLAVE) 2 52X0G204




07(Tire stopper inground)

S| FYER) =322 =g |74 = B
NO. | PARTNAME PART NAME Q' SPECIFICATION | DWG.NO. ITEMNO.
1 | EfOIO|ASTH|0| A 2HE (OHE) TIRE STOPPER BASE(IN-GROUND) 2 52XB70A/53XB70A | 52G54000
2 | HREZSZZQAMEE IN-GROUND AUXILIARY PLATFORM 2 52XBI0A/53XBI0A | 52G90400
3 | HxEE WRENCH BOLT 4 |M10%20L WBM1020
4 | AZRAF SPRING WASHER 4 |M10 WSM10
5 | Bert PLAIN WASHER 4 |M10 WPM10
6 | MEISYMIZABZCH(1)HRHRA) | CENTER ROLLNG JACK CROSSBAR((RAL) [ 2(R1/L1) 52XD20A/53XD20A |52G50010/52G50030
7 | EIOJOIAETH AT (OE) TIRE STOPPER HINGE PIN(IN-GROUDN) 4 |A25%3548L | 52XHOSA/S3XHOSA |52G07522
8 | 2dd CIRCLIP 8 (525 SN-CS25
9 | EOIOIATH()ARES TIRE STOPPER(1) 2 52XH10A/53XH10A 52G51000
10 | EtO[O{ASTHR)AZER/L) TIRE STOPPER(2)(R/L) 2(R1/L1) 52XH20A/53XH20A | 52G52000/52G52001
11| 8242E HEX BOLT 6 M12%30L HEXM1230
12 | AT SPRING WASHER 6 M12 WSM12
13 | Hott PLAIN WASHER 6 M12 WPM12
14 | |24 HEX BOLT 6 M14%30L HEXM1430
15 | AT SPRING WASHER 6 M14 WSM14
16 | B PLAIN WASHER 6 M14 WPM14




08(Tire stopper onground)

s 2YER) YD) > |+ =] =4

NO. | PART NAME PART NAME QTY | SPECIFICATION | DWG.NO. ITEM NO.

1 | EOIASHAZERL) TIRE STOPPER(R/L) 2(R1/L1) 52XH50A/53XH50A | 52G75000/52G75001
2 | RayuARE RAMP 2 52XLO0A/53XL00A |52G05510

3 | AgmEyY RAMP HINGE PIN 2 | A25%462.8L 52XLO7A/53XL07A | 52G05520

4 | AgR CIRCLIP 4 |CS25 SN-CS25

5 | Basziomze RAMP ROLLER 4 | A30%M16%228L | 52XLOBA/53XLOBA [33/61200

6 | FaszimEem RAMP ROLLER PIN 2 |M55114L 52XL09A/53XL09A | 52G61300

7 | Aua CIRCLIP 4 |CS15 SN-CS15

8 | dZgmAE CONNECT RAMP 2 52XPO0A/S3XPO0A |52G06100

9 | 8%&E HEX BOLT 6 |M12+30L HEXM1230

10 | ATZIQMF SPRING WASHER 6 |M12 WSM12

11| B PLAIN WASHER 6 |M12 WPM12

12 | SZEE HEX BOLT 6 |M14x30L HEXM1430

13 | AT} SPRING WASHER 6 M4 WSM14

14 | BoMF PLAIN WASHER 6 M4 WPM14

15 | MEISUMIRABACY(1)AHBR/A) | CENTER ROLLNG JACK CROSS BAR()(RA) | 2(R1/L1) 52XD20A/53XD20A | 52G50010/52G50030)
16 | YYSRIYBBHEE BOTH SIDES RAMP BRACKET 2 52XH30A/53XH30A |52G58235

17 | YYSHRASZIQTZIKT-MEIAIY | BOTH SIDES RAMP ASSEMBLY KIT-OPTION 1 52G58270




09(Side slip)




HE| FYER) =322 =g |73 = el

NO. | PART NAME PART NAME F SPECIFICATION DWG.NO. ITEM NO.
1 | MolESEHARE SIDE SLIP PLATE 2 52XJ00A/53XJ00A  [52G06000
2 | AHEET) E-RING 8 E-15 SN-E15
3 | BAAF PLAIN WASHER 8 M20(r40%A21+%2 6t) WPM20
4 | MolesgAmZolny SIDE SLIP SPRING HOLDER 8 3.2tx20%110 52XJ04A/53XJ04A  |52G06050
5 | E2ETYAM SIDE SLIP SPRING HOLDER WASHER 8 720+4.5t 52XJ05A/53XJ05A  [52G06060
6 | AMOlSEEHEA SIDE SLIP PLATE LOCKER 4 | MO*60%60L 52XJ06A/53XI06A  |51G10237
7 | 3¢EY JOINRING 4 | "4 52XJ06A/53XJ06A  [51G10239
8 | A2l CHAIN 4 A3%12%35 52XJ06A/53XJ06A  [51G10242
9 | 2lHAmy RETURN SPRING 8 A13%71.5%128L 52XJ09A/53XJ09A | 52G06070
10 | AIOIESETH0IAKI/E SIDE SLIP PLATE BASE 2 52XJ10A/53XJ10A  [52G06600
11 | E2AnelYAZE TRUSS HEAD BOLT 32 | M6%20L TRTBM0620
12 | SAHE HEXNUT 24 |M8 HNMO8
13 | S202YAEE ROUDN HEAD BOLT 4 | M8x15L RHCBMO0815
14 | AZYRM} SPRING WASHER 4 M8 WSMO08
15 | Bt PLAIN WASHER 4 |M8 WPM08
16 | S2A0|ESHZYUE SLIDE BALL PLATE ASS'Y 12 52XJ30A/53XJ30A  [51G00315
17 | &2folegn SLIDE BALL PLATE 12 |85+195+378 52XJ31A/53XI31A (51600320
18 | &2toles SLIDE BALL 240 |M5 52XJ32A/53XI32A  |51G00330
19 | 2ZA0YZ0| SPRING HOLDER 24 | A30%2t 52XJ33A/53XJ33A  [51G00340
20 | g2to|EmHAnY SLIDE PLATE SPRING 96 | A8+N0.8+37C*455L 52XJ34A/53XI34A  |51G00350
21 | 8Z44E HEXNUT 8 M6 HNMO06




I 10(Central block)




e 3BE2) Bl =g |74 =Ll Xl

NO. | PART NAME PART NAME QTY | SPECIFICATION DWG.NO. ITEMNO.
1| RSN HYDRAULIC BLOCK COVER 1 1.6tx80+235%1080 52X021A/53X021A |52X00210
2 | ERADRHYEE(TH3T) TRUSS HEAD TAPPING BOLT 4 |M5*13L TRTBMO513
3 | R~ HYDRAULIC BLOCK BASE 1 3.2t%25%230+980 52X022A/53X022A |52X00220
4 | 232ER SCREW 4 | A5%30L CN-0530
5 | 25 NYLON PLUG 4 |15 CBW-05
6 | SUSZEE CENTRAL BLOCK ASSEMBLY 1 52X030A/53X030A | 52X00300
7 | BuRysy CENTRAL BLOCK 1 40%55%220 52X031A/53X031A |52X00310
8 | dxzE WRENCH BOLT 2 M5#35L WBMO0535
9 [ BUSERAE) STEEL NIPPLE(ST) 10 | PT1/4x05U HMCM-1/4-05U
10 | HUZ(QE) STEEL NIPPLE(EL) 1 PT1/4+05U HMCM-1/4-05UE
11| 43322 LOCKING BOLT 1 PF1/8(E2|18) STPLUG-1

12 | o2t E 2E LOCKING BOLT 2 PT1/4+11L MWBU1-4-11
13 | USEE(E2 NEEDLE VALVE(KNOB2) 2 3/4-16UNF 52X032A/53X032A | NDL-V/V-047-N2
14 | LISHE NEEDLE VALVE 2 3/4-16UNF 52X032A/53X032A |NDL-V/V-047

15 | CO|LRHS(LISEEER) DIAL HANDLE(FOR NEEDLE VALVE) 2 A22+9L 52X032A/53X032A | NDL-V/V-DIAL
16 | RFHAEE SET SCREW 2 M4=8L MWBMO0408




11(Control panel-52X)




e | FYER) 3338 =g |4 = )
NO. | PART NAME PART NAME Q' SPECIFICATION DWGNO. | ITEMNO.
1 | PCBIEH PCB FIXING PLATE 1 2.3tx20x158x250 52XQ21A | 51G80535
2 | EAADRIHYEE(TH3E) TRUSS HEAD TAPPING BOLT 31 M5x13L TRTBMO513
3 | 2EEYAsHH CONTROL BOX BOTTOM PLATE 1 150x250x80 52XQ22A | 51G80550
4 | S2oRIYAEE ROUND HEAD BOLT 7 Max12L RHCBMO0412
5 | SESYAYH CONTROL BOX UPPER PLATE 1 150x250x20 52XQ23A | 51G80540
6 | 2leEzue REMOTE CONTROLLER HANGER 1 3tx19x50x100 52XQ14A | 30N80110
7 | ¥EEWIR VIBRATION PROOF RUBBER 4 (#30x20HxM8x45L, A=65, 42 | 52XQ20A | 30N80100
8 | MmzYE POWER PACK ASSEMBLY 1 220V/380V/415V-1P/3P-50Hz/60Hz2)52XQ25A | 52G80100~52G85700
9 | ofloffir2iolef AR REGULATOR 1 TAW-3000-02BG 52XQ24A | TAW-3000-02BG
10 | HESYULS(EE) ONE TOUCH AIR NIPPLE(EL) 2 PT1/4x6x4xZE. ECOAPT1/4EL
11 | 7F221(oh-MCM COUPLER 1 20PM CP-8M20
12 | EdolugLs PANEL UPPER COVER FILM 1 0.5tx163x326 52XQ08A
13 | Yr7tEE=EE ANCHOR BOLT BRACKET 2 3.2x30x50x60 52XQ13A | 52F10090
14 | RIY7EE WEDGE ANCHOR BOLT 2 M16%125L ANCW-16-125
15 | 2EENLSH-4AIE(EES) | CONTROL PANEL BODY 1 2.3t271.1x401.6x850.3 52XQO0TA | 32X96000
16 | 2ESTSH (CONTROL PANEL FRONT PLATE 1 2.3tx20x401.6x815 52XQ03A | 31X89030
17 | 2EEWEH01A CONTROL PANEL BASE 1 3.2x54x265x394 52XQ18A | 31X89040
18 | 7|18 EnyH ELECTRIC PARTS PLATE 1 2.3tx20x135x240 52XQ16A | 32X89600
19 | ZOP|OIHE DOORKEY SET 1 16x28x116 52XQ04A | 52F10110
20 | oiFREA MANUAL POCKET 1 1.6%x20x180x200 52XQ15A | 31579310
21 | mgaem PANEL UPPER FRONT PLATE 1 1x163x326 52XQ07A | 31X89050
22 | YAnRIdRtEE C'SINK BOLT 4 M3x10L RHCDBMO0310
23 [ ATt SPRING WASHER 4 M3 WSM03
24 | Bk PLAIN WASHER 4 M3 WPMO3
25 | |4HE HEXNUT 6 M3 HNMO3
26 | WEZHH2SE PANEL HINGE 1 52XQ09A | 31X89060
27 | 2ESHIHTHBIX) CONTROL PANEL UPPER COVER 1 5tx163x304x4.5 52XQ06A | 31X89070
28 | ABSZ IR EE ST ABS COVER PROTECTOR 1 2.3tx19x351.2 52XQ12A | 31X89080
29 | WMz CABLE HOLDER 1 1.6tx11.1x20x86.5 52XQ19A | 33X80050
30 [ 2@ HINGE PIN 2 @6x50L L5BAQ180
31| |S44E HEXNUT 4 M8 HNMO08
32 [ AmEemt SPRING WASHER 4 M8 WSM08
33 [ BeMF PLAIN WASHER 4 M8 WPMO8
34 | AL GHAHBZIIIALIZ]) CAM SWITCH 1 YMW26-20/04 90000150
35 | FEHEAYR| WA PUSH BUTTON SWITCH WHITE 3 (@25 H%) KPSBRRFW10S
36 | FEHEARIA B PUSH BUTTON SWITCH BLACK 3 (@25 %) KP5BRRFBK10S
37 | FEHEAA =4 PUSH BUTTON SWITCH GREEN 1 (@25%8%) KPSBRRFG10S
38 | D}O|RZ-TKRWP PILOT LAMP-TKRWP 1 @25x220V KLSBRRGA2
39 | PCB(MICOM,51G)HYD.TYPE | PCB(MICOM,51G)HYD.TYPE 1 51G80052
40 | HapHm2| MAGNET SWITCH 1 MUD-20 5A MUD-20
41 | FREGGLASS FUSE HOLDER 1 250V1P FHG-250-1P
42| 72 FUSE 1 250V2A F-250V2A
43 | #0125 CABLE LOCKER 2 NEC-01-12AR ER017) NEC-01-12A
44 | S2oRIYAEE ROUND HEAD BOLT 2 Méax16L RHCBMO0416
45 | EHADRIYAEE TRUSS HEAD BOLT 2 M5x8L TRTBMO508
46 | 2122AAEE2H) REMOTE CONTROLLER(JACK2) 1 HY-1028,9M 52XW17A | 51G96000
2|22 2F(KCs) REMOTE CONTROLLER(KCS TYPE) 1 0.755Q#10C*9000L HIEALIZIUS | 52XW10A | 52X0W100
47 | ofojgef=0|=EE AIR SOLENOID VALVE 1 3V210-08-NO AC230V 35595050
48 | HEAISYUS(ZE) ONE TOUCH AIR NIPPLE(EL) 1 PT1/4x@4x22.5 EC425PT1/4E
49 | MoliA SILENCER 1 PT1/4x22H SILENC-PT1/4%22H
50 | S20l2AEE ROUND HEAD BOLT 2 M3x30L RHCBMO0330
51 | OCR(THERMO-RELAY) OCR(THERMO-RELAY) 1 DTH-20 OCRDTH20
52 | oiAE0|E EARTH PLATE 1 10x3tx10x110 52XQ17A | 42F80090
53 | 2ESHIHTK) CONTROL PANEL UPPER COVER(KCS TYPE) 1 5tx163x304x4.5 52XQ06A | 52X0Q060
54 | HAHFEHEAR|R| EMERGENCY PUSH BUTTON SWITCH 1 KH-3046ER(250V 6A) KH-3046ER




12(Control panel-53X)




HE| 3YEZ) S3(38) =2 |74 = o
NO. | PARTNAME PART NAME QTY | SPECIICATION DWGNO. | ITEMNO.
1 | 2=2zae REMOTE CONTROLLER HANGER 1| 3t19%50x100 53XQ14A | 30N80110
2 | E2AUZIYHEE(TH3E) | TRUSS HEAD TAPPING BOLT 37 | MSxI3L TRTBMOS13
3 | oaBeoE EARTH PLATE 1| 10x3%10x110 53XQI7A | 42780090
4 | elieierEass REGULATOR PROTECTOR 1 1.60x35x106x162 53XQ21A | 31580094
5 | ewpzesem ANCHOR BOLT BRACKET 2| 32630x50x60 53XQ13A | 52F10090
6 | ArtEE WEDGE ANCHOR BOLT 2| M16+125L ANCW-16-125
7 | =oploise DOOR KEY SET 1| 16x28x116 53XQU4A | 52F10110
8 | ZEEPGEESI CONTROL PCB PROTECT COVER 1| 1609014584171 53XQ23A | 52NS4618
9 | UiwEA MANUAL POCKET 1 | 161x20x180x200 53XQI5A | 31579310
10 | ofloja| 0= 2ricy AIR SOLENOID BRACKET 1 1.6tx40x40x120 53XQ25A | 31579410
1 | ggEyaRR VIBRATION PROOF RUBBER 4 | 030x20HM8xd5L, ZE65 4212 | 53XQ20A | 30N80100
12 | IREEYs POWER PACK ASSEMBLY 1 220V/380V/415V-1P/3P-50HzIE0HZ0)/1)/2) | 53XQ26A | 53G80100~53G85700
13 | dojRUE ARUNIT 1| TAC301002G 53XQ24A | 90000070
14 | 2ERBYUER) ONE TOUCH AR NIPPLE(EL) 2| PTI/AxGxixUE EC64PT1/4EL
15 | FHE2IoN-MCM COUPLER 1| 20Pm CP-8M20
16 | QMBS PANEL UPPER COVER FILM 1| 0511631326 53XQU8A
17 | SESESA-LIY(SEY) | CONTROL PANELBODY 1| 2.35271.1x401.6x850.3 53XQOIA | 32X96000
18 | 2ESHEYH CONTROL PANEL FRONT PLATE 1| 23%20x401.6x815 53XQU3A | 3189030
19 | 2EST2s0]A CONTROL PANEL BASE 1| 3.2054x265x394 53XQI8A | 31X89040
20 | 29E0Hw ELECTRIC PARTS PLATE 1| 16054.1x263.53% 53XQ16A | 53G89130
21 | TR PANEL UPPER FRONT PLATE 1 1tx163x326 53XQ07A | 31X89050
22 | HAoRIAEE C'SINKBOLT 4| M3x10L RHCDBIM0310
23 | Aot SPRING WASHER 4 M3 WSMO3
24 | B PLAIN WASHER 4 M3 WPMO3
25 [ |2AUE HEXNUT 6 | M3 HNMO3
26 | HEAHHRE PANEL HINGE 1 53XQO9A | 31X89060
27 | SEEULYT CCONTROL PANEL UPPER COVER 1 5tx163x304x4.5 53XQ06A | 53G89070
28 | ABS7HIZE LY ABS COVER PROTECTOR 1| 230193512 53XQ12A | 31X89080
29 [ wded CABLE HOLDER 1| 16111.1x20x86.5 53XQ19A | 33X80050
30 | E=geEsy CONTROLLER HAND PROTECTOR 1| 16017x63.4x227 53XQ22A | 33x89150
31 [ 34E HEXNUT 4 | M8 HNMO8
32 | ~zaiep SPRING WASHER 4 | M8 WSM08
33 | Wt PLAIN WASHER 4 | M8 WPMO08
34 | 33w HINGE PIN 2| o660 L5BAQ180
35 | HAQIRGHAEETIALIA)| CAM SWITCH 1| YMW26-20/04 90000150
36 | FEHEASIA WA PUSH BUTTON SWITCH WHITE 3 | (2589 KPSBRRFW10S
37 | SEHEAYIAIZMY PUSH BUTTON SWITCH BLACK 4 | @25%) KPSBRRFBK10S
38 | FEHEAIA A PUSH BUTTON SWITCH GREEN 1 (@25 8%) KPSBRRFG 105
39 | LEDEAIZEH LEDLAMP 1| LD-HBBLRED)DC24V 90000710
40 | 23 BUZZER 1| 925ADS(DC12/24V) 31580060
41 | AIAAZIZ|LAMPBUTTON) | SEESAW SWITCH(LAMP BUTTON) 1 | DIR602-4210(LF) DIR602-4210(LF)
42 | 2REHRE Y REMOTE CONTROLLERUACK2) 1 53XW20A | 53GI6000
2REAAEKCS) REMOTE CONTROLLER(KCS TYPE) 1 | 0755Q+12C+10000L HISARIZIYS| S3XWI2A | 53XOW120
43 | ofojgfizo|=us AR SOLENOID VALVE 1 S2N57351
24 | 2EA3YLEQE) ONE TOUCH AR NIPPLE(EL) 1| PTiaxpa025 ECA25PT1/4E
45 | WofaiM SILENCER 1| PTI/4x22H SILENC-PT1/4+22H
46 | S2oRINAEE ROUND HEAD BOLT 2| M3a0L RHCBMO0330
47 | PCB(MICOM,53G)VER 2 PCB(MICOM,53G)VER 2 1 53G80055
48 | EWALG 400/2300/18 | TRANSFORMER 400/230x0/18 1| 128VAST-BASE 52F79020
49 | opaESW MAGNET SWITCH 1| amco)-i2 90000041
50 | OCR(THERMO-RELAY) OCR(THERMO-RELAY) 1| 91A 52F00710
51 | E0/282{(YELLOW/GREEN) | TERMINALBLOCK(YELLOW/GREEN) | 1 | 334120 52700720
E{0|2E3BLUE) TERMINAL BLOCK(BLUE) 1 | 20AKLEMSAN,2.54mm) 52F00730
E{0| 2 E3(GREY) TERMINAL BLOCK(GREY) 3 | 304120 52F00740
52 | g (CHANNEL 1 SH-Cx50L (C50SHC
53 | 2 CHANNEL 1| sHCxsL C115SHC
54 | BiM8AIED| CIRCUIT BREAKER 1| ABE33220 30H94115
55 | 22O (HY-FIS)250 1~30A 1P| FUSE HOLDER(HY-FIS)250V 1~30A 1P | 2 90000015
56 | %2 FUSE 1| 250v1A F-250V1A
57 | #2 FUSE 1| 250v5A F-250V5A
58 | AEHEI2E) STOPPER(FOR RAIL) 2 30H94130
59 | #0[2=E(BODY/COVER) | CABLE DUCT(BODY/COVER) 1| 30x60x180 L5BAQO03
EJ ERESE CABLE LOCKER 2 | NEC01-20AZER026) NEC-01-20A
61 | 7lo1==3 CABLE LOCKER 2 | NECOI-12AZ2017) NEC-01-12A
62 | BerrE(PYR-2A) PLASTIC CAP(FOR HOLE-BLACK) 2 |05 PCAP25
63 | EEMZE BOLT SUPPORT 4 | DABSER DABS-6R
64 | EfA0f2lYABE TRUSS HEAD BOLT 16 | MdxsL TRTBMO408
65 | S2oiRiAEE ROUND HEAD BOLT 2| MdxiaL RHCBMO0412
66 | 2EEIZUTKG) CONTROL PANELUPPER COVERIKCSTYPE) | 1 | 5tx163x304x4.5 53XQU6A | 53X0Q060
67 | HIMFEHEASIA EMERGENCY PUSH BUTTON SWITCH 1| KH-3046ER(250V 6A) KH-3046ER




I 13(Center rolling jack cross bar)

HE| EYE3) 24D =2 |72 =t Bl
NO. | PART NAME PART NAME " SPECIFICATION | DWG.NO. ITEM NO.
1| MEIBAMIRARATHE CENTER ROLLING JACK CROSS BAR 2 52GX50H 52G53100
2 | EYmARE CLIP PLATE 8 52GX50H 52F50025
3 | 842E HEX BOLT 8 | M14x120L HEXM14120
4 | AZQME SPRING WASHER 8 M4 WSM14
5 | "ot PLAIN WASHER 8 M4 WPM14
6 | RFUAZE SET SCREW 8 | MmsxioL MWBMO810




14(Pit frame)

=) FYER) 33(38) > |74 = ]
NO. | PARTNAME PART NAME Q' SPECIFICATION DWG.NO. ITEMNO.
OHEAOIAREF(52G/53G) PIT FRAME ASSEMBLY(52G/53G) 1 52XAT0A/53XAT0A | 52G79995/53G79995
2 | PTFRAME1 PIT FRAME 1 1 1.6t+88.4%262+2306.6 | 52XAT1A/S3XATIA
3 | 8Z4=2E HEX BOLT 36 |M10%25L HEXM1025
4 | SAHE HEXNUT 36 |M10 HNM10
5 | PITFRAME 2 PIT FRAME 2 1 1.6t+88.4%262+2306.6 | 52XA12A/53XAT12A
6 | PITFRAME 3 PIT FRAME 3 2 1.6t+88.4%262+2220 52XA13A/53XA13A
7 | PITFRAME 4 PIT FRAME 4 2 1.6tx30%30+2300 52XAT4A/53XAT4A
8 | PITFRAME 5 PIT FRAME 5 3 1.6t%30%30%2223 52XAT5A/53XAT5A
9 | PITFRAME 2-6 PIT FRAME 2-6 4 1.6tx30%30%1145 52XAT6A/53XAT6A
10 | PITFRAME 7 PIT FRAME 7 1 1.6tx88.4%262%2275 52XAT7A/53XAT7A
11 | PITFRAME 8 PIT FRAME 8 1 1.6t+88.4%262+2275 52XA18A/53XAT8A




I 15(Center rolling jack)




e | FYE2) =998 =2 | 74 & S

NO. | PART NAME PART NAME i SPECIFICATION DWGNO. | ITEMNO.

1| sTEumAEE PLATFORM 2 J03B00C | J0241000
2 | #age WRENCH BOLT 4 | M8xisL WBMO815
3 [ gRsZEayY PLATFORM SHAFT 2 | g2sx14L J03BOSA | 10282000
4 |2 CIRCLP 16 | CS25 SN-CS25
5 | Mzelo|cHRA U SLIDE PLATE(R) 2 J03C00C 10325000
6 | MSAoSHONEE SLIDE PLATE() 2 J03C00C | J0326000
7 | HAol2iEaEE C'SINK WRENCH BOLT 4 | M12xsL WBDM1225
8 | &lopey ROTATE ARM 4 | 19120x270 J03C06B | J0279100
9 | BlortAm0ld ROTATE ARM SPACER 4 | P90xP52x2.3t J03C07A | 10283100
10 | lHoptz7tet ROTATE ARM SHAFT COVER 4 | @659l JO3CO8A | J0284000
11 [ HolATARE BASE 2 1030001 10327000
12 | RRAUREE SET SCREW 8 M8x15L MWBMO815
13 [ atedolanym BASE SHAFT 2 | @580l J03D08A | J0276000
14 | deozyE CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 2 JO3E00D | J0260000
15 | IAE PISTON 2 | 975381 JO3E0TE | J0261130
16 [ MARICIAIUZIE (106) JACK CYLINDER SEAL KIT(106) 2 10650000
17 | U-42(UHP65) U-PACKING(UHP65) 2 | 965x075x68 UHPE5756
18 | ot WEARRING 2 | O70x@75x108 WEAR707595
19 [ O-2RLE) O-RING 2 | P30 ORP30
20 | ax=ZEM) WRENCH BOLT(H) 2 | M1230L WBHM1230
21 | BYo|mAE TUBE 2 | o75x088x165L 10261200
22 | seatot HEAD COVER 2 | @880l J03E038 | J0261140
23 | glojd WEARRING 2 | 935x030x108 WEAR353010
24 | HAEAY(DHS30) DUST SEAL(DHS30) 2| 030x038x5t6.5H DHS303805
25 | Mo[aiA SILENCER 2| PT1/8x15H SILENC-PT1/8x15H
26 | ALZ(EE) STEEL NIPPLE(EL) 4 | PT1/4x05U HMCM-1/4-05UE
27 | RESAHBEIACK) ROD BARUACK) 2 10261100
28 | PalayE GREASE NIPPLE 2| PTI/8"d5 GN-1/8-45
29 | ARicige CYLINDER ROD SHAFT 2 | @20x158L JO3E08C | J0278000
30 | AR CIRCLIP 6 | cs20 SN-CS20
31 | RUBA() HYDRAULIC HOSE(S) 2| 14X IWA30LXSTXST JO3E09C | 0461200
32 | MOIAHIMAE(1)(52G/R53G) | JACK EXTENSION(1)(52G/P53G) 2 JO3F30D | 0320100
33 | HOJALIMAE(2)(52G/P53G) | JACK EXTENSION(2)(52G/PS53G) 2 JO3F30D | 0320200
34 | 822E HEX BOLT 6 | MexioL HEXMO0610
35 | MolggAm PREVENT PLATE LEAVE THE JACK 4 | 32%x50x88.2x100 J03F328 | 0180025
36 | AS2EAAZEHZE(SF) | ROLLER SQUARE BAR(S2F) 8 10180035
37 | gz2E HEX BOLT 8 | MsxdoL HEXM0840
38 | AZ2Ioh} SPRING WASHER 8 | Mg WSMO08
39 | BoWt PLAIN WASHER 8 | M8 WPMO08
40 | AYRER) ERNG 8 |E8 SN-E08
41 | momt PLAIN WASHER 8 | M0 WPM10
42 | A15014222{(52F/G/P53G) | TRANSPORT ROLLER(S2F/G/PS3G) 8 | @30x23L J03F38D | 0180070
43 | Hof(Hs2e) BEARING(NEEDLE ROLLER) 8 | 010x014x15B NRB1014158
44 | 2s282iATY ROLLER SPRING 8 | 014x02.5x241x6C J06FOSB | 10200010
45 | 143xEE LNK 1 2 J03G00C | J0221000
46 | 432282 ROLLER 8 | @s2x0L J03GO4A | 0288100
47 | pusoy DU BUSHING 8 | DU2520 DU2520
48 | dREe UPPER ROLLER SHAFT 2 @25x201L JO3GO6A | 10279000
49 | 2¢AIABE LINK 2 2 J03HOOC | 0231000
50 | siPEeiU BOTTOM ROLLER SHAFT 2| o25x235L J03HO4A | J0280000
51 | A3z LINK CENTER SHAFT 2| 02895 JO3HOSE | 0281000
52 | Awa CIRCLP 4 | cs8 SN-CS28
53 | QUAETRZE SAFETY STOPPER 2 103100D 10270100
54 | RF2z2E SET SCREW 2| MexioL MWBMO0610
55 | QRAEHZA|IRE SAFETY STOPPER SHAFT 2 J03100D 10272100
56 | 247 STEEL BALL 2 | 38'@951) BALL-3/8
57 | OVALGRPRZIZAIZHE) | OVALGRP 2 | 025x581xvi8 10200030
58 | YrngAny LEVER STOP SPRING 2 | 0DE9XP1x38Lx12.5C 1031078 10200020
59 | wane SUPPORT RUBBER 8 | 35t160x100 33J70040




16(Hydraulic hose)

CONTROL PAN;

EL

MAS'ER CYUNDEK{LY

MASER CYUNDEK{R)

Ha| SYER) 332 *g |74 = ]
NO. | PART NAME PART NAME Q" SPECIFICATION DWG.NO. ITEM NO.
1| FYSA28E3) HYDRAULIC HOSE 2(GOLD) 1 5/16"*TW*9000L+EL*ST 52XQ31A/53XQ31A  |52G40210
2 | RYSA2H(ER) HYDRAULIC HOSE 2(SILVER) 1 5/16"*1W=*9000L*EL*ST 52XQ31A/53XQ31A  |52G40210
3 | RYRAM(F) HYDRAULIC HOSE 2(BLACK) 1 5/16"*1W+9000L+EL*ST 52XQ31A/53XQ31A  |52G40210
4 | FEE24 HYDRAULIC HOSE 4 2 5/16"*TW*1100L*ST*ST. 52XQ31A/53XQ31A  |52X0Q014
5 | RYSAS HYDRAULIC HOSE 5 1 5/16"+1W=1200L*ST*ST. 52XQ31A/53XQ31A  |52X0Q015
6 | FYS26 HYDRAULIC HOSE 6 1 5/16"*TW*1200L*ST*ST. 52XQ31A/53XQ31A  |52X0Q016
7 | |YEA7 HYDRAULIC HOSE 7 1 5/16"*1W*3550L*ST*ST. 52XQ31A/53XQ31A  |52X0Q017
8 | RYSA8 HYDRAULIC HOSE 8 1 5/16"*TW*3550L*ST*ST. 52XQ31A/53XQ31A  |52X0Q018
9 | FYSA4H(S) HYDRAULIC HOSE 4(5) 2 5/16"*1W*3750L*ST+ST 52XQ31A/53XQ31A  |52G40400
10 | RYTASHCB HYDRAULIC HOSE 5(C/B) 2 1/4"=1Wx2300L*ST*EL/2500L | 52XQ31A/53XQ31A  |52G40500/53G40500
1| ZUzE2)sU2 STEEL NIPPLE(EL)UNION 2 05U 2= HME-02G
12 | MAZEIO|ZZYE JACK CONNECT PIPE ASS'Y 2 52XQ35A/53XQ35A  |52X0Q250
13 | |YI0Z HYDRAULIC PIPE 2 £10+80%80 52XQ35A/53XQ35A  |52G70025
14 | WAL (BLM10-02R) MALE ELBOW(BLM10-02R) 2 AMO*PT1/4 BLM10-02R
15 | WSARUR MALE HOSE UNION 2 A10%1/2-20UNF BHUM10-02G




I 17(Air line)

AR LOCK RELEASE CYLINDER
GINTRAL NISPLT

s | FYEE) S8(88) = | 4 = Exel

NO. | PART NAME PART NAME QTY | SPECIFICATION DWG.NO. ITEM NO.
1 | oofsa ARHOSE-1 1 76+74+800L/350L 52X010A/53X010A
2 | RRAEOIoIZAEA) URETHANE AIR HOSE (BLACK) 1 N*12.5+7000L 52X010A/53X010A | AH04025
3 | 200 AEA) COIL AR HOSE(BLACK) 2 A4x1000L¥50LA26 | 52X011A/53X011A | 33X05250
4 | HERIBYUE(Y) ONE TOUCH AIR NIPPLE(Y) 1 NN 5xY EC425Y




I 18(Electric circuit-52X)

: 13d - E L - S -

I = -1 11 -1 !

| ¥ |

! &uﬁ% N 1

| HAECWHTT I |

R 8] [ | i i

HOLMS AP ™\ | = I 2o 1 I

Teel o el | 712 1 |

il " i |

ks olls el ! o4 n il M n u

T (7T [T |TT I 1 |

2 = g |z |l =z |z |= FIOUINDD ILONTY ! I !

Iivad s |E * = = g a |5 ! i 4,
A3vS 9301 [ 6o “w L“ M\ i i i
—a ¢—F & 2 - ] 1 11 |

o o o O o o < o o [ = T [ 11 |

. -~ o o ta ] w o n r_; w o | 1 |
08 T 2Hovr s p L4 6 & L4 L s L NMOQ ¢ Diovr—— | i |
T I T el h |
- G-90 & NAQD | DIOV—— | _ 1 !

105 ] 2w 9-90 an 1w | || _EA A m _:zxm m |
@la - £-90 NIOD 3L¥1d (NN | " I !
708 3V1d 9-90 dn 30¥1d NIYR—— i I I
NIYI €169 854 WOOIN ;. | I I

2 -9 / Hh |

110 0 7-99 &b I 1 I

' o 400 I 1 I
05 NMOA H=£0 1-92 NG | i ,
(09 ] == I H |
ne |2 2 3] R X 2 1 1 |

g v BN ] 13 TH_ I 11 |

S - o el — €3 F— I 1 |

A | 1 |

ﬂ ﬂ 7 I 1 |

= |z Noe | ¥ |

= F ¥z 405z 1= T [N UNROS| IVION PN S || RN A

e 35n4 | N |

= — Al - 4 |

— od o Y] (S 1 |

=1 5 A0SZ | eofe o u f £l I A

S N i | vz Ve i

/S JLENOVA dn ¥Z ADSZ el __ 1 €7 __ |

1w/ 1 w/s |

{ADzT) I wva 1 W i

4N 1071 ! L A

| I |

| \ I |\ |

! 2550551 I TOPdEST “

I [N |

| I |

| I |

| I |




I 19(Electric circuit-53X)

SLavd LNdN TYNOIS 30ISLTO-10ANOD-

L3

|
drn s{mm
|
(NvRIns LN Nwon
SBN:?JPa

ZHOSN3S H:

[T

P\
@ﬁj

G1-£2

|
— _9\8
wazzna (18) L
o ls-

|
3-890 2R _Nw
1-51-82 |
QNN dn O
a 453 |

NS3 LM
—

N

NSIHI

AL

\&

o

NS HAr
s

19"

L \|
SI¥vd ONIL¥H340

|

¥3d

NdLNO-NOLTY

S
B

55

|—

@M/ _u/ M/mobuﬁmn

1Han
-]
3d
HOLWS =
INZ0S3HOMS

®

n

/%nm

/

056°C

1131

I-05¢

11 id



I 20(Hydraulic circuit-52X)

MAIN CYL.(M) SLAVE CYL(ST SLAVE CHL(SZ} MAIN CYL(M)

(9100x441.55T,) (890x441.557,

i

)

VACK 1 CYL. JACK 2 oM.
(975x101ST,) (#75x1015T,)

3

1.2 ORIFICE

MPDLE VALVE

(P90x441,5T,) (9100x441.55T.}

X

#1.2 ORIFICE

PORTS TYPE:
1/4°8STR(AS B0203)

VALVE BLOCK
(#V24-0t SISTEM)

S
4Lt/ min

VALVE BLOCK
(#V25-0IL SISTEM)

Rk

N
2Lt/ min

VALVE BLOCK
{#v25-0lL SISTEM)

(8Lt min ?

P4

RELIEF
(240bar

=]
==

CONTROL ELECTRIC
Z20VxE0Hz

SETTING)

GEAR ;UMP
(36—4.8cc/rev.}
(16-3.7cc/rev.}

SUCTION FILTER
(96Micron)

AC MOTOR
(IBxIHPx 1450/
*226,/ 38050 /8

HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR (12LIT-SQUARE TYPE)

or 18x2.5HPx 22




I 21 (Hydraulic circuit-53X)

MAN CYL.(M) SLAVE CYL(S1 SLAVE CYL.(S2) MAIN CYL(M)
(0100x441.551.) (#90x441.557, (P90x441.65T7.) (9100x441.557.)

JACK T GYE. JACK 2 CYL
- (975x101ST.) (875x101ST)
I—, %

(Fv25-0li SISTEM)

1.2 ORIFICE - #1.7 ORFICE
Vi
P
1 |s2
NIDOLE VALVE
aGLe
| I | E—
P %—'
: VALVE BLOCK
FORTS TYPE; (V2401 SISTEM)
1/478STP(IS B0203)
{_@ VALVE BLOCK

4Lit/min

VALYE BLOCK
(#v25-01L SISTEM)

¢

4Lit/min

CONTROL ELECTRIC
o2y

Mell S

gﬁ

{BLitYmin

]

A
<

RELIEF
(2400bar | SE]

( GEAR ﬁUMF)
Jp—4.8cc/rev,
(18-3. 7cc/rer.)
SUCTION FILTER,
(GoMicron)

AC MOTOR
(3o IHPx 1450, 1750RPM
%220/ 380V50/ §0Hz

or 19x2.5HPx220V)
HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR (12LIT-SQUARE TYPE)




I 22(Pneumatic circuit-52X)

2-AIR CYLINDER
(SAFETY LOCK RELEASE)

JFPORT/2WAY AIR| DIRECTIONAL
SOLENOID VALVE | 220Vx50/60Hz
M A
71 [l | FD
R |P

e Q.

POWER(COMPRESSOR) |— : 1 —|

AR FILTER /REGULATOR



I 23(Pneumatic circuit—-53X)

2-AIR CYLINDER
(SAFETY LOCK RELEASE)

SPORT/2WAY AIR| DIRECTIONAL
SOLENOID VALVE |DC24V
M A
e <1\
T
rP

Q
POWER(COMPRESSOR) £

> T

AR FILTER /REGULATOR




© HESHBON®

HESHBON CO.,LTD.

673-52, GYEONGSEO-DONG, SEO-GU, INCHEON, 404-170 KOREA
TEL:+82-32-585-3570(0verseas Sales Dept.) / FAX: +82-32-585-3535
http://www.heshbon.com / e-mail:export@heshbon.com




